

ERRATUM

Permissive Sites and Topology of an Outer Membrane Protein with a Reporter Epitope

ALAIN CHARBIT, JORGE RONCO, VALERIE MICHEL, CATHERINE WERTS, AND MAURICE HOFNUNG

*Unité de Programmation Moléculaire et Toxicologie Génétique, CNRS UA 271, INSERM U163, Institut Pasteur,
25 rue du Dr. Roux, 75015 Paris, France*

Volume 173, no. 1, p. 263, Fig. 1, phase 3, position 103: "CCT AG" should read "CCC TAG."

Page 264, Table 1, JAV352 and JAV352-C3: at position 352, "g¹ⁿ_{AG}" should read "p^{ro}_{CCG}"; at position 358, "t^{rp}_{TGG}" should read "g^{ly}_{GGG}".